



Flair Writing Industries Limited

(An ISO 9001:2015; ISO 14001 : 2015 & SA 8000 : 2014 Certified Company) CIN NO.: L51100MH2016PLC284727

Flair House, Plot No. A/64, Cross Road – A, Marol Ind. Area, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400093, Maharashtra, India

+91 22 2868 3876 / 06, 4203 0405, 2967 6004/5/6

Ref-FWIL/SEC/2024-25/91

November 26, 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code : **544030**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Symbol: FLAIR

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on November 26, 2024

Ref: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations')

Dear Sir(s)/ Madam(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we hereby inform you that the Board of Directors at its meeting held today has, inter-alia, approved

1. To Incorporate a wholly owned subsidiary and investment therein

The Board Meeting commenced at 04.00 p.m. and concluded at 04.35 p.m.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Flair Writing Industries Limited

Mr. Vishal Kishor Chanda Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above